
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 

7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 

14 
15 

16 
17 

18 

Summer 2010 Rates 

 

 

 

Course and Program Fees 
Some departments may charge course and program 
fees.  See http://www.colorado.edu/bursar/now/tuitfeebill/
html for a listing. 

$     68  

$   136  
$   204  

$   272  
$   340  

$   408  

$   476  
$   544  

$   612  
$   680  

$   748  
$   816  

$   884  

$   952  
$1,020  

$1,088  
$1,156  

$1,224  

$   361  

$   722  
$1,083  

$1,444  
$1,805  

$2,166  

$2,527  
$2,888  

$3,249  
$3,610  

$3,971  
$4,039  

$4,107  

$4,175  
$4,243  
$4,311  
$4,379  

$4,447  

$   293  

$   586  
$   879  

$1,172  
$1,465  

$1,758  

$2,051  
$2,344  

$2,637  
$2,930  

$3,223  
$3,223  

$3,223  

$3,223  
$3,223  

$3,223  
$3,223  

$3,223  

$   536  

$1,072  
$1,608  

$2,144  
$2,680  

$3,216  

$3,752  
$4,288  

$4,824  
$5,360  

$5,896  
$5,964  

$6,032  

$6,100  
$6,168  

$6,236  
$6,304  

$6,372  

$   468  

$   936  
$1,404  

$1,872  
$2,340  

$2,808  

$3,276  
$3,744  

$4,212  
$4,680  

$5,148  
$5,148  

$5,148  

$5,148  
$5,148  

$5,148  
$5,148  

$5,148  

$   474  

$   948  
$1,422  

$1,896  
$2,370  

$2,844  

$3,318  
$3,792  

$4,266  
$4,740  

$5,214  
$5,282  

$5,350  

$5,418  
$5,486  

$5,554  
$5,622  

$5,690  

$   406  

$   812  
$1,218  

$1,624  
$2,030  

$2,436  

$2,842  
$3,248  

$3,654  
$4,060  

$4,466  
$4,466  

$4,466  

$4,466  
$4,466  

$4,466  
$4,466  

$4,466  

$   372  

$   744  
$1,116  

$1,488  
$1,860  

$2,232  

$2,604  
$2,976  

$3,348  
$3,720  

$4,092  
$4,160  

$4,228  

$4,296  
$4,364  

$4,432  
$4,500  

$4,568  

$   304  

$   608  
$   912  

$1,216  
$1,520  

$1,824  

$2,128  
$2,432  

$2,736  
$3,040  

$3,344  
$3,344  

$3,344  

$3,344  
$3,344  

$3,344  
$3,344  

$3,344  

 

 
Credit 

hours 

 

COF* 
voucher 

$68/hr 

A&S/Other 

        Student 
   Total   Share 

  Tuition  after COF 

Business 

        Student 
   Total   Share 

  Tuition  after COF 

Engineering 

        Student 
   Total   Share 

  Tuition  after COF 

Journ/Music 

        Student 
   Total   Share 

  Tuition  after COF 

 

*College Opportunity Fund 
COF is the state of Colorado’s method for providing state 
tax dollars to resident undergraduate students for higher 
education.  Students must apply and authorize the COF 
vouchers online by the deadline in order to pay the stu-
dent share.  For more information, go to http://
registrar.colorado.edu/students/registration/
registration_packet/cof.html. 

 
Mandatory fees for all undergraduate students 
Student Activity Fee  
(based on number of total weeks enrolled) 
   Maymester Term M                          $    0.00 
   Five weeks Term A or B or Independent Study         $109.16 
   Eight weeks Term C                       $174.66 
   Ten weeks Term D or A & B                   $218.32 
Student Information Fee (SIS)                     $    7.00 
Student Computing Fee : six credit hours or fewer          $  33.62 
                seven credit hours or more         $  67.24 
Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee                   $  10.00 
Student Bus and Bike Programs                    $  72.00 
Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer          $100.00 
              seven credit hours or more         $200.00 
SEVIS fee (for international students)                 $  22.00 
New Student Fee:   

(one-time fee upon entering a degree program) 
   New Undergraduate/Undergraduate Transfer          $182.00 
   New International Undergraduate/Transfer            $225.00 
 

 

Online Bill Estimator 
http://www.colorado.edu/bursar 

 
The University of Colorado at Boulder is an equal opportunity/nondiscrimination institution. 

 
Revised 060810 

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time.  Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours.  Dual 
degrees are charged the higher rate.  These rates apply to Boulder main campus only. 

http://www.colorado.edu/bursar/now/tuitfeebill/html
http://www.colorado.edu/bursar/now/tuitfeebill/html
http://registrar.colorado.edu/students/registration/registration_packet/cof.html
http://registrar.colorado.edu/students/registration/registration_packet/cof.html
http://registrar.colorado.edu/students/registration/registration_packet/cof.html
http://www.colorado.edu/bursar/now/tuitfeebill/html

