Colorado University of Colorado at Boulder

TUITION

Bursar's Office 150 Regent Administrative Center 43 UCB Boulder CO 80309 www.colorado.edu/bursar bursar@colorado.edu (303)492-5381

Summer 2010 Rates

UNDERGRADUATE RESIDENT

		A8	S/Other	1	Busi	ness	Engin	eering	Journ	/Music
	COF*		Student			Student		Student		Student
Credit	voucher	Tota	al Share		Total	Share	Total	Share	Total	Share
hours	\$68/hr	Tuitio	n after COF		Tuition	after COF	Tuition	after COF	Tuition	after COF
1	\$ 68	\$ 36	1 \$ 293		\$ 536	\$ 468	\$ 474	\$ 406	\$ 372	\$ 304
2	\$ 136	\$ 72	2 \$ 586		\$1,072	\$ 936	\$ 948	\$ 812	\$ 744	\$ 608
3	\$ 204	\$1,08	3 \$ 879		\$1,608	\$1,404	\$1,422	\$1,218	\$1,116	\$ 912
4	\$ 272	\$1,44	4 \$1,172		\$2,144	\$1,872	\$1,896	\$1,624	\$1,488	\$1,216
5	\$ 340	\$1,80	5 \$1,465		\$2,680	\$2,340	\$2,370	\$2,030	\$1,860	\$1,520
6	\$ 408	\$2,16	6 \$1,758		\$3,216	\$2,808	\$2,844	\$2,436	\$2,232	\$1,824
7	\$ 476	\$2,52	7 \$2,051		\$3,752	\$3,276	\$3,318	\$2,842	\$2,604	\$2,128
8	\$ 544	\$2,88	8 \$2,344		\$4,288	\$3,744	\$3,792	\$3,248	\$2,976	\$2,432
9	\$ 612	\$3,24	9 \$2,637		\$4,824	\$4,212	\$4,266	\$3,654	\$3,348	\$2,736
10	\$ 680	\$3,61	0 \$2,930		\$5,360	\$4,680	\$4,740	\$4,060	\$3,720	\$3,040
11	\$ 748	\$3,97	1 \$3,223		\$5,896	\$5,148	\$5,214	\$4,466	\$4,092	\$3,344
12	\$ 816	\$4,03	9 \$3,223		\$5,964	\$5,148	\$5,282	\$4,466	\$4,160	\$3,344
13	\$ 884	\$4,10	7 \$3,223		\$6,032	\$5,148	\$5,350	\$4,466	\$4,228	\$3,344
14	\$ 952	\$4,17	5 \$3,223		\$6,100	\$5,148	\$5,418	\$4,466	\$4,296	\$3,344
15	\$1,020	\$4,24	3 \$3,223		\$6,168	\$5,148	\$5,486	\$4,466	\$4,364	\$3,344
16	\$1,088	\$4,31	1 \$3,223		\$6,236	\$5,148	\$5,554	\$4,466	\$4,432	\$3,344
17	\$1,156	\$4,37	9 \$3,223	1	\$6,304	\$5,148	\$5,622	\$4,466	\$4,500	\$3,344
18	\$1,224	\$4,44	7 \$3,223	1	\$6,372	\$5,148	\$5,690	\$4,466	\$4,568	\$3,344

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder main campus only.

Mandatory fees for all undergraduate students	
Student Activity Fee	
(based on number of total weeks enrolled)	
Maymester Term M	\$ 0.00
Five weeks Term A or B or Independent Study	\$109.16
Eight weeks Term C	\$174.66
Ten weeks Term D or A & B	\$218.32
Student Information Fee (SIS)	\$ 7.00
Student Computing Fee: six credit hours or fewer	\$ 33.62
seven credit hours or more	\$ 67.24
Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$ 10.00
Student Bus and Bike Programs	\$ 72.00
Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer	\$100.00
seven credit hours or more	\$200.00
SEVIS fee (for international students)	\$ 22.00
New Student Fee:	
(one-time fee upon entering a degree program)	
New Undergraduate/Undergraduate Transfer	\$182.00
New International Undergraduate/Transfer	\$225.00

_
Fund s method for providing si raduate students for high ply and authorize the CC ne in order to pay the stu ation, go to <u>http://</u> ts/registration/

http://www.colorado.edu/bursar